



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

TRIAL CHAMBER III

ENGLISH

Original: FRENCH

Before the Judges:

Andresia Vaz, President

Jai Ram Reddy

Sergei Alekseevich Egorov

Registrar:

Adama Dieng

Date:

17 June 2004



THE PROSECUTOR

v.

SYLVESTRE GACUMBITSI

Case No. ICTR-2001-64-T

JUDGEMENT

CORRIGENDUM

Office of the Prosecutor: Richard Karegyesa Andra Mobberley Khaled Ramadan

Counsel for the Defense:

Kouengoua

Anne Ngatio Mbattang

Page 29, Paragraph 119:

Instead of: "Witness TAO testified that on 15 April 1994, while he was on the right flank of the parish compound in front of the church, he saw the Accused arrive in a white double cabin pick-up with a reddish or yellowish stripe on the sides. (...)"

Please read: "Witness TAO testified that on 15 April 1994, while he was on the right flank of the parish compound in front of the church, he saw the Accused arrive in a white double cabin pick-up with a reddish or yellowish stripe on the sides belonging to Rusumo *commune*. (...)"